PUBLISH: Friday, November 01, 2013 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, November 04, 2013.

Certified to before me this November 01, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 10/8/2013 to 10/21/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/4/2013

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Adams County Treasurer
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's, Inc.

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Darrell Sigworth

Decatur Dental Services
Douglas L. Bauman

Duane Kiess

Gordon Food Service
I.C.O. Training Fund
Innovative Concepts
K-Mart

Kiess Electric

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Park Center, Inc.

Piqua Repair Inc.

Quill Corporation

Print Shop

Wal-Mart / GEMB
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
CenturyLink

Ty A. Hanni

Mary Baker

Purdue University

Briggs Corporation

Mary Beery

Don Myers Plumbing
Bob's Locksmith Shop
Public Agency Training Co
Marriott

Donald Kuhn

Harvest Land Co-op

Beth A. Webber

Adams County Sheriff's Department
Professional Food Equipment & Service
Troyer's Market LLC
Uricks Trucking

AP Reporting, Inc.

Deb Stevens

Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Verizon Wireless
Hitchcock Concrete, Inc.
Digital - Ally

Jeremy Wetter

Decatur Ace Hardware

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,000.00
14,387.47
1,769.47
8.04
566.92
987.82
640.10
12.32
102.70
90.00
100.00
4,110.38
4.00
1,290.61
62.11
710.53
42025
145.27
112.95
404.54
394.81
494.78
1,259.00
2,571.32
33.46
50.00
575.08
169.41
98.92
767.01
45.00
395.00
319.41
142.63
484.22
350.00
272.00
302.97
2,800.58
803.00
22.00
315.90
184.00
4,637.14
725.00
300.00
37.29
525.78

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Beam, Longest, And Neff
Suburban Propane LP
Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Tire Center
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home
Erie Haven

Grimm's Auto

Indiana State Police

J & K Communications, Inc.
Racquel Werich

Klenk's Sales And Service
Nipsco

Parrish Electric Motor Sp
Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Sport Form

Thomas Wade Sheets

West Payment Center
Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.

Zep Sales and Service

Jay County REMC

Rekeweg, Shane

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Universal Metalcraft, Inc
Nussbaum Transmission Ser
W. A. Jones And Son

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Kristina Nichols

Schwartz's Precision Collision
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Fastenal Company

ERS Wireless Communications
Ian Gilbert

E & B Paving, Inc.

Grainger

Kevin Burkhalter

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Ricky Goldner

Stationair's Express

ESCO Communications, Inc.
LBH Chemical & Industrial
Gayla Reinhart

Association of Indiana Counties
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Amount

33,364.71
523.24
3,191.35
224.50
45.00
59.59
4,700.00
58.48
19.50
500.00
2,528.00
106.21
115.00
8.00
53.68
80.69
1,548.96
89.76
446.08
74.00
25.00
748.00
100.00
6.99
787.13
157.70
444.60
4491
391.00
325.00
130.57
87.30
4136
1,000.00
2,040.00
115.82
2,013.30
16.90
21,975.34
84.98
50.00
5.99
20.00
1,820.05
245.00
1,232.57
37.62
195.00

11/1/2013




Mark Habegger

Centurylink Communications
Anna Steiner

Eric D. Orr, Attorney

Bob Frock

Asphalt Material, Inc.

Patterson Medical - Sammons Preston
Best One Tire & Service
Mediacom

Anne M. Razo

CenturyLink

Katie E. Arthur

Watch Communications

Wellman's LandVision

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Northwestern University

Treasurer of State

Mary E. Snyder

Waurster Realty, LLC

Jeff McDonald

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

20.00
0.39
50.00
216.00
160.00
10,496.15
62.87
17.00
82.44
25.00
775.69
2,230.77
1,087.00
1,530.00
42.47
950.00
2,737.00
500.00
1,064.23
189.89

Phil Eicher

Trevor Callahan

Central Customer Charges

Sig Sauer, Inc.

Alicia Bates

Allstar Communications

Drug and Alcohol Consortium
Aaron Scheumann

Versant Funding, LLC

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

Troy Habegger

Treasurer of State

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kiristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Sheila Graber

Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.
Albert Anzini 111

Ron Bransteter

Diabetic Living Recipes

Grand Total
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50.00
21.46
312.13
395.00
375.00
437.00
60.00
21.19
30,000.00
180.00
13.78
40.00
2,677.57
73.89
12.81
54.75
450.00
600.00
22.37

186,913.92

11/1/2013



